PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Thomas	11/05/2010
Kathryn E. Koski	11/08/2010
Lawrence A. Kwiecinski	11/05/2010
Anthony G. Melocchi	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482C-23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12956486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: mills@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP-General Motors
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P013219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsay N. Kandow

PATENT

REEL: 025435 FRAME: 0854

Total Attachments: 1 source=46B6835#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025435 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P013219/GMVE/CD (MO70012) entitled

AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

•	patent practitioners associated with customer and filing date of said application here in parameters.) when known.	
Inventor's signature	Sell Ill	Date
Full name :	SCOTT D. THOMAS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	NOVI, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Karbupola Kolci	Date
Full name :	KATHRYN E. KOSKI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	NEW BALTIMORE, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Julline	Date 11/5/10
Full name :	LAWRENCE A. KWIECINSKI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	LEONARD, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	athy & Moloch	Date 08 Novio
Full name :	V ANTHONY G. MELOCCHI	Declaration dated:
Residence :	FENTON, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 025435 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 11/30/2010